SDC-361/362
16-BIT, TWO SPEED SYNCHRO-TO-DIGITAL
AND RESOLVER-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER
DESCRIPTION
The SDC-361 is a low-cost, single
module synchro-to-digital (S/D) and
resolver-to-digital (R/D) tracking con-
verter. A unique control transformer

5
ORDERING INFORMATION
SDC-361-H-I
Temperature Range
1 = –55° to +105°C
3 = 0° to +70°C
Signal Input Voltage and Frequency
H = 90 V  L-L, 400 Hz (Synchro or Resolver)
I = 90 V  L-L, 60 Hz (Synchro only)
M = 26 V  L-L, 400 Hz (Resolver only)
L = 11.8 V  L-L, 400 Hz (Synchro or Resolver)
Speed
361 = 1  x  36 speed
362 = 1  x  18 speed
Input Type
SDC = Synchro
RDC = Resolver
BIT
VEL
CB
INH
16
15
14
13
12
*36X S4
36X S1
36X S3
36X S2
+15V
-15V
GND
+5V
.025 ± .001
(0.6 ± 0.03)
SQUARE PIN
(TYP)
3.125 ± .015
(79.3 ± 0.4)
.250 (6.4)
(MIN)
.82(21)
(MAX)
2.625 ± .015
(66.7 ± 0.4)
26 SPACES @
.100 ± .010 = 2.600
(2.5 ± 0.3 = 66.0)
(TOL. NON-CUM.)
.100 (2.54)
(TYP)
.262 ± .020
.162 ± .020 2.300 ± .010
(58.4 ± 0.3)
BOTTOM
VIEW
Notes:
1. All reference to 36X become 18X on SDC-362.
2. Pin labels for reference only.
3. All dimensions shown in inches (mm).
4. Pin material meets solderability requirements of
MIL-STD-202E, Method 208C.
5. Case material is glass filled Diallyl Phthalate
per MIL-M-14, Type SDG-F.
6. S4 pins are present on resolver units only.
11
10